
BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

PROOF OF SERVICE 

              I HEREBY CERTIFY That I, as an employee of the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission at 
Lacey, Washington, have served on 9/23/2022 the parties of record in this proceeding a true copy of the following 
document(s):

The copy of the document(s) was/were sent to each of the parties of record in this docket at the address shown in the 
official file and listed below, by electronic mail only.

PARTIES OF RECORD AND OTHERS RECEIVING NOTICE

DOCKET 210804

Miesha Johnson, Customer Service Specialist

Notice of Opportunity to Comment due by 5 p.m. on October 10, 2022.

NOTIFIED BY E-MAIL:

Melissa Cheesman, WUTC, melissa.cheesman@utc.wa.gov

Amanda Maxwell, WUTC, amanda.maxwell@utc.wa.gov

Anna Gill, WUTC, anna.gill@utc.wa.gov

Betsy DeMarco, WUTC, betsy.demarco@utc.wa.gov

John Cupp, WUTC, john.cupp@utc.wa.gov

Lynda Holloway, WUTC, lynda.holloway@utc.wa.gov

Mike Young, WUTC, mike.young@utc.wa.gov

Rayne Pearson, WUTC, rayne.pearson@utc.wa.gov

Buell Realtime Reporting, LLC, Buell Realtime Reporting, LLC, schedule@buellrealtime.com

Shawn Bonfield, Avista Corporation dba Avista Utilities, shawn.bonfield@avistacorp.com

James Adcock, jimad@msn.com

Jon Piliaris, Puget Sound Energy (E012), jon.piliaris@pse.com

Paige Doyle, WUTC, paige.doyle@utc.wa.gov

Anne Newcomb, anne@annenewcomb.net

Simon ffitch, Simon ffitch Attorney at Law, simon@ffitchlaw.com

Jennifer Snyder, WUTC, jennifer.snyder@utc.wa.gov

Bridgit Feeser, WUTC, bridgit.feeser@utc.wa.gov

Andrew Roberts, WUTC, andrew.roberts@utc.wa.gov





Carol Baker, Simon ffitch Attorney at Law, carol@ffitchlaw.com

Sean Mayo, WUTC, sean.mayo@utc.wa.gov

Robert Ferguson, Office of the Attorney General, rwf@atg.wa.gov

Amy Wheeless, NORTHWEST ENERGY COALITION, amy@nwenergy.org

Nina Suetake, Attorney General's Office, nina.suetake@atg.wa.gov

Stacey Brewster, WUTC, stacey.brewster@utc.wa.gov

Nash Callaghan, WUTC, nash.callaghan@utc.wa.gov

Andrew Sellards, WUTC, andrew.sellards@utc.wa.gov

Annabel Drayton, annabel@nwenergy.org

Jacque Hawkins-Jones, WUTC, jacque.hawkins-jones@utc.wa.gov

Ryan Smith, ryan.smith@utc.wa.gov

Lauren McCloy, NW Energy Coalition, lauren@nwenergy.org

Emilie Brown, WUTC, emilie.brown@utc.wa.gov

Wendy Gerlitz, wendy.gerlitz@pse.com

Jade Jarvis, WUTC, jade.jarvis@utc.wa.gov

Brett Rendina, brett.rendina@pse.com

Keith Kueny, keith@kuenyconsultation.com

PacifiCorp, washingtondockets@pacificorp.com

Lori Blattner, Cascade Natural Gas Corporation, Lori.blattner@intgas.com

Andrew Wood, Andrew.W.Wood@dnv.com

Jeanne Roth, WUTC, jeanne.roth@utc.wa.gov

Susan Stratton, info@neea.org

Bill Will, Washington Solar Energy Industries Association, bill@waseia.org

Philip Jones, phil@evtransportationalliance.org

Aaron Tam, aaron.tam@atg.wa.gov

Byron Harmon, WUTC, byron.harmon@utc.wa.gov

Jessica Zahnow, Puget Sound Energy, Inc., jessica.zahnow@pse.com

Tim Woolf, twoolf@synapse-energy.com

Courtney Lane, clane@synapse-energy.com

Julie Michals, jmichals@e4thefuture.org

Danielle Byrnett, dbyrnett@naruc.org

Charlee Thompson, charlee@nwenergy.org

Dever Haffner-Ratliffe, Clean Energy, dever.haffner-ratliffe@dnr.wa.gov

Paul Gardner, Puget Sound Energy, Inc., paul.gardner@pse.com
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